

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.8

SECTION XVII

PART-HEARD

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5483 OF 2000

PRABHAT KUMAR SHARMA

Appellant

(s)

VERSUS

U.P.S.C. & ORS.

Respondent

(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

WITH W.P(C) NO. 488 of 2000

(With application for directions)

WITH W.P(C) NO. 173 of 2002

(With application for stay)

Date: 03/02/2005 This Appeal & Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

Extraordinary Gazette of India Part II-Section3-Sub-section

(I) on 6th January, 1995, has been issued by the Executive of
its own without legislative sanction. Seeks four months'
time to get instructions.

Adjourned by four months, as prayed.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master