

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5483 OF 2000

PRABHAT KUMAR SHARMA

Appellant

(s)

VERSUS

U.P.S.C. & ORS.

Respondent

(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

WITH W.P(C) NO. 488 of 2000

(With application for directions)

WITH W.P(C) NO. 173 of 2002

(With application for stay)

Date: 12/01/2006 This Appeal & Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H.KAPADIA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S.B.Sanyal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Raj Kumar Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Seo Kumar Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Bhanu Pratap Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ranajn Dwivedi, Adv.(Not present)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Navin Prakash, Adv.

for BPS

Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

For State of Jharkhand

Ms. Pinky Anand, Adv.

Mr. D.N.Goburdhan, Adv.

Mr. Krishnanand Pandeya, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Mathur ,Adv(Not present)

Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.

Ms. Kiran Suvarna, Adv.

For UOI & UPSC

Mr. Harish Chandra, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Hemant Sharma, Adv.

Mr. V.K. Verma, Adv.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal ,Adv

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel appearing for Union of India has placed before us a 'Note for Cabinet' in which it is proposed to issue a clarificatory amendment in respect of 'Lohara' community in Hindi version of the Scheduled Castes and Scheduled Tribes Order (Amendment) Act, 1976 in respect of the list of Scheduled Tribes of the State of Bihar. Counsel states that in all likelihood the necessary legislation will be brought in the next session of the Parliament and seeks four months' time.

Adjourned by four months, as prayed.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master