

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5483 OF 2000

PRABHAT KUMAR SHARMA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

U.P.S.C. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

WITH W.P(C) NO. 488 of 2000

(With application for directions)

WITH W.P(C) NO. 173 of 2002

Date: 11/07/2006 This Appeal & Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Raj Kumar Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Seo Kumar Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Bhanu Pratap Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ranajn Dwivedi, Adv.(Not present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Navin Prakash, Adv.
for BPS

Mr. Krishnanand Pandeya, Adv.

Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.

For UOI & UPSC Mr. Harish Chandra, Sr. Adv.

Mr. R.S. Rana, Adv.

Mr. Y.P. Mahajan, Adv.

Mr. V.K. Verma, Adv.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal ,Adv

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

Ms. Varuna Bhandari Gugnani, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

2

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Harish Chandra, Sr. Adv. appearing for Union of India states that Parliament is meeting on 24th July, 2006. The Bill has been approved by the Cabinet and shall be placed on the table of the House in this session. Seeks two months' time.

Adjourned, as prayed.

In case, the Bill is not placed on the table of the House or is not passed by the Parliament, the matter be decided on its own merits. We have made it clear to the senior counsel for Union of India that no further adjournment under any circumstances shall be granted because seven adjournments has already been granted in the last about one and half year.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

Court Master

(Rajesh Dham)

Court Master