

vITEM NO.1A
(for Judgment)

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5483 OF 2000

PRABHAT KUMAR SHARMA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

U.P.S.C. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH
W.P(C) NO. 173 of 2002
W.P(C) NO. 488 of 2000

Date: 19/10/2006 This Appeal and Petitions were called on for judgment today.

For Appellant(s)/
Petitioner(s)

Mr. J.M. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Navin Prakash, Adv.

Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal ,Adv

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

Mr. Krishnanand Pandeya, Adv.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Ashok Bhan pronounced the judgment of the Bench comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr. Justice Markandey Katju.

For the reasons stated in the judgment, Civil Appeal and the writ petitions are dismissed with costs throughout.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master

Court Master

